

BID TAB

2019 STREET PROGRAM

CITY OF PLYMOUTH, WISCONSIN

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. March 6, 2019

De Groot Inc.
4201 Champion Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

HEIN AVENUE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.0120	Clearing	50	ID	\$ 63.63	\$ 3,181.50
201.0220	Grubbing	50	ID	\$ 68.93	\$ 3,446.50
204.0100	Removing Pavement - Concrete	70	SY	\$ 13.13	\$ 919.10
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints - Concrete	32	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	2,400	SY	\$ 3.78	\$ 9,072.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	335	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,691.75
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	125	SY	\$ 9.09	\$ 1,136.25
205.0100	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	80	CY	\$ 18.18	\$ 1,454.40
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	390	TON	\$ 15.86	\$ 6,185.40
311.0110	Breaker Run - Undistributed	170	TON	\$ 20.20	\$ 3,434.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	40	SY	\$ 84.64	\$ 3,385.60
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	365	TON	\$ 94.21	\$ 34,386.65
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	225	TON	\$ 97.66	\$ 21,973.50
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	335	LF	\$ 42.22	\$ 14,143.70
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch	1,125	SF	\$ 7.22	\$ 8,122.50
611.8105	Adjusting Catch Basin Covers	2	EACH	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,313.00
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Sanitary	2	EACH	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00
625.0100	Topsoil	105	SY	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,590.75
627.0200	Mulching	105	SY	\$ 1.01	\$ 106.05
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	4	EACH	\$ 35.35	\$ 141.40
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	0.1	CWT	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 151.50
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	3	LB	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,969.50
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00
645.0140	Geotextile Type SAS - Undistributed	265	SY	\$ 3.03	\$ 802.95
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	125	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 631.25
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	500	LF	\$ 6.06	\$ 3,030.00
SPV.1000	Hydrant Special	1	EACH	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00
SPV.1001	PVC Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	25	LF	\$ 56.16	\$ 1,404.00
SPV.1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 1,393.80	\$ 1,393.80
SPV.1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	1	EACH	\$ 1,788.71	\$ 1,788.71
SPV.1405	Water Service HDPE Lateral 1-Inch Special	500	LF	\$ 103.86	\$ 51,930.00
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	830	LF	\$ 77.74	\$ 64,524.20
SPV.3008	PVC Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch (Granular Backfill) Special	175	LF	\$ 86.02	\$ 15,053.50
SPV.3305	PVC Sanitary Sewer 6-Inch Lateral (Granular Backfill) Special	80	LF	\$ 125.87	\$ 10,069.60
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole 4-FT Special	1	EACH	\$ 3,853.24	\$ 3,853.24
SPV.3817	Sanitary Sewer Relining 6-Inch CIPP Special	278	LF	\$ 42.22	\$ 11,737.16
SPV.3819	Sanitary Sewer Relining 8-Inch CIPP Special	400	LF	\$ 28.89	\$ 11,556.00
SPV.9002	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	3	EACH	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,060.50
SPV.9003	Core Existing Structure 8-Inch	1	EACH	\$ 3,913.75	\$ 3,913.75
Subtotal					\$ 309,930.71

BONNIE COURT					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints - Concrete	40	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	2,300	SY	\$ 3.78	\$ 8,694.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	150	LF	\$ 6.06	\$ 909.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	90	SY	\$ 12.12	\$ 1,090.80
205.0100	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	80	CY	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,616.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	330	TON	\$ 16.34	\$ 5,392.20
311.0110	Breaker Run - Undistributed	160	TON	\$ 20.20	\$ 3,232.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	15	SY	\$ 90.70	\$ 1,360.50
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	350	TON	\$ 94.21	\$ 32,973.50
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	210	TON	\$ 97.77	\$ 20,531.70
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	150	LF	\$ 42.22	\$ 6,333.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch	805	SF	\$ 7.22	\$ 5,812.10
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	10	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
611.8105	Adjusting Catch Basin Covers	2	EACH	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,313.00
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Sanitary	2	EACH	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00
625.0100	Topsoil	170	SY	\$ 12.12	\$ 2,060.40
627.0200	Mulching	170	SY	\$ 3.03	\$ 515.10
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	2	EACH	\$ 35.35	\$ 70.70
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	0.1	CWT	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 151.50
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	11	LB	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,222.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	3	EACH	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00
645.0140	Geotextile Type SAS - Undistributed	260	SY	\$ 3.03	\$ 787.80
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	55	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 277.75
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	240	LF	\$ 6.06	\$ 1,454.40
SPV.3504	Sanitary Manhole 4-FT Special	1	EACH	\$ 6,208.60	\$ 6,208.60
SPV.3819	Sanitary Sewer Relining 8-Inch CIPP Special	845	LF	\$ 28.89	\$ 24,412.05
SPV.9002	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	3	EACH	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,060.50
Subtotal					\$ 135,523.60

MILL ST					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204.0100	Removing Pavement	30	SY	\$ 10.10	\$ 303.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	2,760	SY	\$ 3.78	\$ 10,432.80
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	700	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 3,535.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 10.10	\$ 505.00
205.0100	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	100	CY	\$ 18.18	\$ 1,818.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	500	TON	\$ 15.86	\$ 7,930.00
311.0110	Breaker Run - Undistributed	100	TON	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	45	SY	\$ 90.70	\$ 4,081.50
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	380	TON	\$ 94.21	\$ 35,799.80
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	230	TON	\$ 97.66	\$ 22,461.80
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	19	TON	\$ 142.21	\$ 2,701.99
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	600	LF	\$ 21.11	\$ 12,666.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch, Type D, Hand Form	110	LF	\$ 42.22	\$ 4,644.20
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch	315	SF	\$ 7.22	\$ 2,274.30
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	20	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	7	CY	\$ 50.50	\$ 353.50
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	240	LF	\$ 91.53	\$ 21,967.20
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$ 4,053.49	\$ 8,106.98
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Storm	1	EACH	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Sanitary	2	EACH	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00
625.0100	Topsoil	360	SY	\$ 15.15	\$ 5,454.00
627.0200	Mulching	360	SY	\$ 2.02	\$ 727.20
628.1504	Silt Fence - Undistributed	40	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 202.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	2	EACH	\$ 35.35	\$ 70.70
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	0.2	CWT	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 202.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	12	LB	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,424.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	25	SY	\$ 4.04	\$ 101.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	235	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,186.75
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	110	LF	\$ 6.06	\$ 666.60
SPV.9001	Storm Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover, R-1710 Special	2	EACH	\$ 631.25	\$ 1,262.50
SPV.9002	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	5	EACH	\$ 353.50	\$ 1,767.50
Subtotal					\$ 160,957.82

DALEVIEW PARKING LOT					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
204.0100	Removing Pavement	5	SY	\$ 50.50	\$ 252.50
205.0100	Excavation Common	250	CY	\$ 20.20	\$ 5,050.00
205.0100	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	81	CY	\$ 18.18	\$ 1,472.58
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	350	TON	\$ 15.88	\$ 5,558.00
311.0110	Breaker Run - Undistributed	50	TON	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,010.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	130	TON	\$ 117.77	\$ 15,310.10
625.0100	Topsoil	270	SY	\$ 15.15	\$ 4,090.50
627.0200	Mulching	270	SY	\$ 3.03	\$ 818.10
628.1504	Silt Fence - Undistributed	85	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 429.25
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	1	EACH	\$ 35.35	\$ 35.35

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	0.2	CWT	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 202.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	18	LB	\$ 176.75	\$ 3,181.50
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00
645.0140	Geotextile Type SAS	260	SY	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,050.40
646.5205	Marking Symbol Paint	1	EACH	\$ 20.20	\$ 20.20
646.8305	Marking Parking Stall Paint (4-Inch White)	500	LF	\$ 6.11	\$ 3,055.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	165	LF	\$ 4.04	\$ 666.60
SPV.8500	Concrete Parking Stops	11	EACH	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,222.00
Subtotal					\$ 45,434.08
Total Base Bid					\$ 651,846.21